
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031768-2025 

Tender

Great Ouse Collective Action Project Scoping

Waste & Resources Action Programme

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031768

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054746 

Published 12 June 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Description

WRAP's Water Roadmap is the delivery mechanism for the UK Food & Drink Pact target that
50% of the UK's fresh food is sourced from areas with sustainable water management. It also
contributes to wider goals including UN Sustainable Development Goal 6, biodiversity
protection, and climate resilience through nature-based solutions.

As part of this, WRAP is supporting the development of Collective Action Projects in priority
sourcing regions across the UK. These projects aim to identify shared water risks and
coordinate cross-sector solutions with other NGOs, businesses, land managers, and local
partners.

Cambridgeshire and Bedfordshire have been identified as key focus areas due to their
importance in UK fresh produce supply and growing water-related pressures, coupled with
being home to some of the most unique landscapes in the UK, ranging from lowland peat to
chalk streams.

This procurement covers the delivery of a scoping phase that will form the foundation for a
future Collective Action Project that will tie into existing work in Norfolk and cover
Cambridgeshire and Bedfordshire.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031768-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031768-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

The Delta Access Code for this opportunity is: F5G5XTJ927

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Natural-resources-management-
or-conservation-strategy-planning-services./F5G5XTJ927

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/F5G5XTJ927

Total value (estimated)

£20,000 excluding VAT

£20,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

28 July 2025 to 31 October 2025

3 months, 4 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90712400 - Natural resources management or conservation strategy planning

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Natural-resources-management-or-conservation-strategy-planning-services./F5G5XTJ927
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Natural-resources-management-or-conservation-strategy-planning-services./F5G5XTJ927
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/F5G5XTJ927


Page 3 to 5

services

Contract locations

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 July 2025, 12:45am

Tender submission deadline

8 July 2025, 12:45am



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Methodology Quality 40%
Price Price 35%
Team Quality 15%
Delivery Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 5 to 5

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: 01295 819916

Email: emma.tustian@wrap.ngo

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:emma.tustian@wrap.ngo
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Waste &amp; Resources Action Programme


		2025-06-15T13:25:15+0100
	TCPDF




